502028474 08/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John M. Washeleski	04/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nartron Corporation
Street Address:	5000 North US-131
City:	Reed City
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5796183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727329218 **Phone**: 972-732-1001

Email: docketing@slater-matsil.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 17950 Preston Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5796183RX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hatcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=5796183RX_WasheleskiAssignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 028804 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John M. Washeleski of 656 Holly Rd., Cadillac, Michigan 49601, hereby assigns to Nartron Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5000 North US-131, Reed City, Michigan 49677, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CAPACITIVE RESPONSIVE ELECTRONIC SWITCHING CIRCUIT

of United States Patent No. 5,796,183, issued August 18, 1998, including all rights of priority, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. This assignment further includes the right to recover for past infringements of United States Patent No. 5,796,183, including bringing actions in the name of Nartron Corporation.

Date: April 🚜 2010	John M. Washeleski
STATE OF MI)) ss.

On this ______ day of April, 2010, personally appeared before me John M. Washeleski, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF OSCUE (a)

My Commission expires:

H. HUBER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF AN
COUNTY OF OSCEOLA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 11, 2013
ACTING IN COUNTY OF OSCULO

Exhibit H

PATENT REEL: 028804 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 08/17/2012